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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 27-OCT-99
Providedby: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News. Federal-Stale Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (2'5)
336-0355

CLEAR 47-65 NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

ctns CA Globe Thocnod 24s 17.00 30s
14.00 Ige Ise 12.00 —ASPARAGUS:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 11 lb

bchd CL Green jbo 13.00-14.00
Ige 13.00-14.00 MX Green Ige otd cond
5.00- stdordcond 5.00-6.00PE Green
jbo 12.00-14.00 Ige 12.00-14.00 moWly
12.00- 13.00 ft cond 10.00aid 12.00-14.00
fr cond 10.00 —BEANS: MARKET
LOWER buctnVctts GA Round Green
Type 24.00-25.00 NC Round Green Type
24.00 NJ Round Green Type 18.00 few
20.00 VA Round Green Type fr oond
15.00- —BEETS: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd NJ 12s 8.00
25 lb sks IseCD med 4.00 NJ med 5.00
BROCCOLI: MARKETLOWER ctns CA
bchd 14s 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00 some 7.00
Crown Cut 11.00ME bchd 14s 5.004.00

-BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
HIGHER 25 lb ctns CA 13.00
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 13/4boons* 50 lbctns CDCD
One Round Green Type med 650-7.00
Red Type med 9.00 NJ Round Green Type
med 650-7.00 Red Type med 8.00 NY
Round Green Type med &00-650 Red
Type med 8.00PA Round Green Type med
5.00- mostly 5.00 Red Type med
7.00- 50 lb sks CD CD One Round
Green Type Ige 6.00 NY Round Green
Type Ige 6.00 13/4 bucrls& 401 b ctns CD
CD One Savoy Type med 10.00 NY Savoy
Type med 8.00 PA Savoy Type med 9.00
—CARROTS: MARKET JBO HIGHER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY, sks 48 I-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-lge 10.00-12.00
mostly 12.0050lbsks Ise CA Topped jbo
8.00-10.00 some 11.00 CD CDOne
Topped Ige 550-6.00 mostly 6.00 ctns 24
l-ib flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 17.00ctns 4

5-lb flmb CA Baby Peeled 14.00ctns 20
I-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 14.00

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

■ MC

CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns flmwrpdCA 12*850-10.00
mostly 9.00-9.50 9s 8.00-9.00
CELERY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 2 dz 9.50-11.00 mostly
10.00- some 12.00 2 1/2 dz
9.50-12.00 mostly 10.00 flmbs 30s
12.00- flmbs 24s 12.00fr card 8.00
—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
STEADY 30lbctns CA Nappe 12.00501b
ctns CA Nappa 12.00-CORN-SWEET:
MARKET STEADY wberts GA While 4
dz min 11.00 ctns CA White 4 dz min
10.00 -CUCUMBERS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1 1/9buctnV
cits MX med 10.00 fr qual 8.00 SC med
poor cond 2.00 TX med fr oond 10.00 ft
qual fr cond S.OO-6.00 Ige fr cond
5.00- ctns flmwrpd NLLong Seedless
Greenhouse med-lge 9.00—EGGPLANT;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buentr* wrpd GA med 8.00 fr cond
5.00- fr qual 3.006.00fh ctns NLsail
22.00 —ENDIVE; MARKET HIGHER I
1/9 NJ 8.00-1600 axntly 8.00
—ESCAROLE: MARKET HIGHER I 1/9
buctru/crls NJ 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00
GARLIC: MARKETLOWER 30 lb ctns
CA White super col 22.50 col 21.00super
jbo 19.50exjbo 18.00 #lO 18.00-20.00
GREENS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA Kale 24s 10.00 SwissChild
12s 12.00Red 12s 12.00 etns/erts bchd NC

Collard 8.00 Rape 8.00 NJ Coliaid 8.00
Kale 7.00-8.00 some 6.00 Mustard 8.00
Turnip Tops 8.00 Dandelion 8.00 Swiss
Chard 10.00-11.00 OH Kale 8.00 ctns Ise
CA Kale Flowering 24s 10.00-12.00most-
ly 12.00 20 lb ctns CA Broccoli Rabe
20.00 —LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- mostly 10.00 some 9.00 few
12.50 ord cond 4.0 V Wrapped 24s
10.00- mostly 11.00-12.00

LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET LEAF
LOWER. BOSTON STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 15.00 Orem Leaf 24s 10.Q0
Red Leaf 24s 10.00fr cond 8.00 ord cond
2.00- --LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKETABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
14.00some 13.00few 13.00 NJ 24s 11.00
15bootsCA 24s 16.00one label 18.00

MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bkts PA med-

477 East Farmersville Rd. s.

New Holland, PA 17557 /-waffle suA
(717) 355-2361 \ssaas^

Ige 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 iml-med
4.004.30 moatly 4.00 5 lb etna PA Oyster
14.00- 13.00Poclobeltaa 7.50-8.003 lbetna
PA Shiitake 12.00-12.50 fair qual
8.00- ctns 12 8-cz trays flmwipd PA
8.00- mostly 8.00 etna 10 12-oa trays
flmwipd PA 9.00-9.50 moatly 9.00 etna 10
10-oz trays flmwipd PA S.OO-8.50 mostly
8.00 —OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET LEEKS LOWER. ONSG
ABOUT STEADY, etna bebd CA 48s
8.0040.00 mostly 9.00 CD 48s 8.00-9.00
MX48a small 8.00 OH 48s few 8.00-9.00
Nl Leeks 12s 9.00-10.00 OH Leeks 12s
11.00 —PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctnVcrtVbkU bebd CA Curly
60s 11.00 Nl Curly 00s 10100 Plain 60s
10.00 OH Curiy 60s 9.00-10.00 mostly
10.00Plain 60s 9.00-KMM mostly 10.00-

-PARSNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
flm sirs lae CD 12.00ctns 12 t-lb flmbgs
CD 9.OO—PEAS GREEN: MARKET OU
HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY.
10 lb ctns CA Snow Peas Decalyxed 17.00
fr cond 10.00-14.00 OU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 20.00PESnow Peas Decalyxed
20.00 CA Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed fr
oond 16.00-18.00 OU Sugar Snap Peas
Decalyxed 28.00 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS NONE —PEPPERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crls CA Beil TypeGreen Ige 12.00
FL BdlTypeGreen cadge fr qual 11.00Ige
12.00- 13.00ft qual 10.00-11.00mas 10.00

med 10.00-11.00 OA Bell Type Green
exlge 14.00 Ige 11.00-12.00 mostly 12.00
Red Ige 18.00IS lbctns CA BellType Red
exlge IZOO Ige IZOO YeUow Ige 16.00 3
kg ctns NL Bell Type Red 80-100mm
13.00- Yellow SO-100mm
13.00- —PEPPERS OTHER: NO

SALES REPORTED —PUMPKINS: 1/2
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MILK WANTED
Lanco Dairy Farmers Co-Op Inc.

needs 200 more dairy farmers to
help grow out new contracts. We
are run by a local non-salaned
board. We do not take equity out
ofyour check. We have 6 excellent
local haulers in Lancaster, Chester,
Lebanon, Berks, Centre, Dauphin
and Eastern Md.
New 30 Day Contracts

Let us show you how to take control
ofyour milk supply with a better
bottom line.

For more information, call
410-658-7532, 717-367-9302,

717-933-6808

Concrete Slat
vHSIaSSs
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Slatted Heifer Bam

buctns/crts Nl Miniature 8.00
RADISHES: MARKETSTEADY ctns tpd
30 6-oc flmbgs MN Red 6.00 OH Red
7.00- mostly 7.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb
flmbgs MN Red 7.00 OH Red 7.50
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS: WAXED 50 lb sks CD
med 8.50-9.00 some 7.00 —SPINACH:
MARKET STEADY 1 2/5 buerts bebdCA
Flat 24s 14.0012/5 bucits NlSavoy I LOO
OH Savoy 11.00ctns 4 2-1/2-Ib flmbgs CA
Flat 15.00 —SQUASH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 & 5/9 buctna/crta
OA Zucchini sml-med fr oond 3.004.00
med fr cond 3.00-4.00 poor oond 1.00NC
Yellow Stnightneck sml-med fr appear-
nee 8.00 Nl Zucchini sml-med 8.00 med
6.00 —SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY NEW CROP 40 lbctns
AL U.S. One Beauregard med 14.00 LA
U.S. One Beauregard med 16.00-16.50NC
U.S. One Jewellmed 13.00-14.00CURED
40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels med
12.50- fr qual 9.00-10.00 jbo
5.00- —TOMATOES: MARKET
HIGHER 23 lb etna CA 859 U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light red-red xlge
8.50- mostly 9.00 Ige 8.30-9.00 FL
85% U.S. One or BetUr Mature Greens
light red-red 6x6s 8.304.00OH 85% U.S.
One or Better Mature Greens red 6x6s oid
oond 3.00 TN 83% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red Sx6a 9.00
6x6s 8.00VA MatureGreens red sx6s ord
qual 2.00-3.00 Local Repack 85% U.S.
One or Better Mature Greens pink-light red
sx6s 13.50 6x6s 12.50 6x7s 11.30
TOMATOES. CHERRY; flu 12 1-pt bku
AL red ord cond 3.00-4.00 CA red 11.00
MX red fr oond 3.004.00 NC red poor
oond 2.00-3.00 SC ted 6.00-7.00
TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE; MARKET
HIGHER 25 lb ctns AL red ordoond 5.00

CA red 10.00NC red fr obod 5.00-7.00
TURNIPS: 25 lb sks CD Purple Top mi-
med 6.00 NJ Purple Top med 6.00-7.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg me CA
RadiccUo 9* 9.00

Leinbach’s Shlppensburg
Produce Auction

Shlppensburg, PA
Average Price* Of il Produce

Oct. 21 and 26, 1999
Price Difference* are Qialtj, Sbe or

Day*
Open 10 ad.

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: DELICIOUS. MUTSU,

EMPIRE, STAYMEN 1.506.00 % BU.
BEANS: OREEN 4.00-7.00 % BU.
BEETS: TOPPED 3.00-6.00 % BU.
BROCCOLI: 4.006.00 BU.
CABBAGE: 2.00-4.00 50 LBS.
CUCUMBERS: 3.00-6.00 % BU.
GRAPES: BLUB AND WHITE

6.00-10.00 % BU.
ORNAMENTALS: HOWDEN FACE

PUMPKINS .25-4.50; INDIAN CORN
LRGE. .50.75. MINI .25-.65; GOURDS
.50-2.00 Vi BU.; BABY PAMS .10-.75
EACH; JACK-B-UTTLES .503.50 'h
BU4 810 MAC 302J0l

PEPPERS: OREEN BELL 4.001.00
BU.; RED 6.0012.00 BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK .101.00.
SQUASH: WINTER 2.006.00 BU.
TOMATOES: RED 5.0015.00 25 LBS.
ZUCCHINI: 1.004.50 % BU.
FLOWERS: MUMS .35-15.00.
SALE DAY TUBS., 10 A.M.

New Holland, PA
(717) 354-4996 (717) 445-7561

Hi Mag (Ag Lime Spreading) Hi-Cal
We sell only

guaranteed analysis limestone

ft

Slatted Free Stall Bam

‘C7jE£

Concrete Feed Bunks

*kmh.


